
Name Index

579

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

(No surname)

Bernadine, 162

Jeanne, 129

Kathleen, 204

Mary Louisa, 276, 326

Merline, 202

Rose Mary, 258

Sara, 255

Shirley A., 164

ABSHIRE

Marguerite, 27

Theophile, 26

ACCARDO

Frank, 197

ADAM

Catherine, 8, 13

John, 13

AGUILLARD

Azolin, 49

Bob, 220

Ceus Paul "C. P.", 101, 147

Chasity Hope, 289

Christopher, 289

Curley, 157, 228

Derrick James, 288

Donna Rochelle, 228, 288

Euna, 100, 141

Francois Almazir, 48

Hans Ruth, 147

Jeanne, 220

Joan Paulette, 228, 288

Jonathan, 289

Jonathan Paul, 228, 289

Joyce A., 147

Lacie Lynn, 289

Laura Elizabeth, 289

Melissa, 288

Phillips Lon, 228, 288

Roy, 147, 219

Steve, 219

ALMOND

Charles Wayne, 224, 286

AMY

Marie Ann, 49

Marius, 48

ANDRUS

Lynn, 129

Melda Marie, 156, 226

ARCENEAUX

Joseph J., 110

ARDOIN

Abel, 125

Adia, 145, 213

Adola, 125

Alfred, 132, 204

Alice, 96

Alidier, 118

Amy Rebecca, 264, 321

Anita, 114, 269

Anne Christian, 321

Annie Lee, 114, 170

Attie Marie, 114, 170

Benjamin, 321

Caroline, 321

Christopher Marcel, 266, 322

Christopher Robin, 324

Clia, 114

David James, 265, 321

Dottie Ruth, 190, 265

Edison, 204, 269

Elia, 99, 137

Elie Jr., 63, 84, 91

Elizabeth "Beth", 265, 321

Elizabeth Eloise, 321

Ellia, 132

Elonde, 132

Essie, 131, 203

Eusebe, 97, 132

Florentine, 114

Genevieve Judith, 264, 321

Gregory Jacob (Dr.), 264, 321

Harrow, 114

Hosea Eli III, 92

Jacob Claiborne "Jake", 190, 264

ARDOIN

Jacob Spencer, 321

James Winston, 190, 264

Jennifer, 265

John Cecil, 204

John Webston, 204, 269

Johnnie Mae, 184

Kent, 269

Leslie Leo, 124, 190

Louisa, 118, 181

Marie Marquerite, 92

Mary Claire, 321

Matthew, 321

Melba Jean, 159, 232

Michael Brent, 270

Michael V, 265, 321

Nea, 132

Neia, 132

Niana Sue, 269, 324

Paul Dejean, 94, 125

Ricky James, 267, 324

Sadie Elizabeth, 322

Sara Louise, 264, 321

Stephanie Mayer, 265

Taylor Gregory, 321

Timothy Webb, 270

Tyler Broc', 324

Ulyese, 89, 113

Ulysses Stanley, 114

Willis, 125

Winston, 321

Wyley, 132

Yaliac, 132

ARMAND

Viola, 147, 219

ARNET

Doralise, 40

ASWAD

Karl Joseph, 277

AUCOIN

Dea, 105, 153



Name Index

580

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

AUGER

Joseph III, 50

AVIL

Lastie Seraphin, 38

AYMOND

Christopher, 325

Marie Osite, 23

Shane, 274, 325

BABINEAUX

Josephine, 26

BALDERAS

Gonzalo Pete, 114

BALLEW

Wilma Louise, 185

BARILLEAUX

Paige, 300

BARTON

James, 8, 21

BARWICK

Paul, 207

BAUDOUIN

Jennifer Rebecca, 310, 343

BAUDRY

Dorothy, 126, 192

BEAUGH

Irene, 106, 159

BEESON

Lynn Marie, 223, 285

BEGNEAU

Marie Audile, 23

BELANGER

Hubert Madison, 30

Nicolas, 30

BELL

Domelise, 46

BELLARD

Marie Louise, 49

BELLEAU

Joseph, 216, 282

Julie Ann, 282

BELLO

Julie, 48

BELLOW

(No Given Name), 210

BENNETT

Larry Lee, 171

BENOIT

Burnett Jules, 260, 314

Clementine, 27

Lezime, 80

Lezin, 80

BERGEAU

Celise, 37, 47

Child, 47

Etienne Clebert, 47

Joseph, 47

Marguerite, 47

Pauline, 47

BERGEAUX

Denise, 27, 47

Francois, 47

Joseph Marie, 19, 47

Marie Louise, 47

Roselia, 38, 47

BERGEREAU

Caroline, 47

BERGERON

Benjamin Paul, 323

Dylan Dwayne, 327

Emily Paige, 327

Emilyse Michelle, 323

Evariste, 38

Jennabeth Diana, 323

Jillian Catherine, 323

Kerry Dwayne, 277, 326

Lanny Michael, 265, 322

Larry, 192, 267

Maria, 267, 323

Shannon, 267, 323

Victoria Ashley, 322

BERTRAND

Andrew John, 293

Austin, 293

Blake Patrick, 292

BERTRAND

Dave Shannon, 300, 335

Donny Andrew, 232, 293

Dudley, 184, 257

Elizabeth, 226, 287

Gene Webster, 257

Jacob Matthew, 335

Jared Tyler, 335

Keith Anthony, 232, 292

Lance Christopher, 292

Lindsey Claire, 292

Logan Joseph, 293

Loyce Joseph, 159, 232

Loyce Paul, 106, 158

Lucien Duperville Jr., 57

Luke John, 292

Marie, 40

Mary Celima, 56

Melicia, 65, 84, 98

Ritchie Paul, 232, 292

Rose, 149, 220

Timothy Patrick, 232, 292

BEVINS

Kathy, 244, 296

BILLEADEAU

Rene, 132

BILLEAUD

Bruce, 195

BILLEAUDEAU

Michel, 97, 131

Ola, 106, 160

Ulysse, 132

BILLODEAU

Benny George, 132

Charles, 132

Laura, 132

BISCHOFF

Julius Julius Elwood II, 316

BLANCHARD

Gilroy, 211

BLESSINGTON

Celise, 205



Name Index

581

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

BLESSINGTON

Leigh Ann, 205

Truman Jr., 205

Truman Terrell, 134, 205

BLOCKER

Emma, 77

BOCK

Emerante, 15, 38

Rosalie, 27

BOND

Thomas Steven "Tinker", 33

BORDELON

Genevieve, 190, 264

BOUILLON

Larry, 278

BOUQUET

Dina Kay, 277, 327

George, 214, 277

Glenda Faye, 277, 328

Monica Marie, 277, 327

Robert Neal, 278

BOURDEAU

Amy Lynn, 295

Daniel, 241, 295

Khristina, 295

BOURGEOIS

Amanda, 234, 295

BOURQUE

Mary Ann, 134, 205

Melanie, 26

BOUTIN

Adelaide, 38

Celize, 38

Felonise, 38

Francoise Isaie, 38

Jacoin, 38

Joseph Jr., 38

Joseph Sr., 15, 37

Magdeleine Uranie, 38

Marie Magdelaine, 8, 20, 83

Paul, 38

Pauline, 38

BOUTTE

Charlie, 108, 161

J. C., 162

Laurent, 88, 107

Margaret Ann, 162

Ophelia, 108, 161

Zella Mae, 107

BRASSEUX

O'Neil, 80

BREAUX

Evelyn, 184, 257

Paul, 28

BRISCOE

William, 21, 79

BROUSSARD

Antoine, 76

Camellia, 60

Clementine, 55

Emelia, 20, 74

Eugene, 57

Jacob, 8

Mary Elena, 54

Prevat, 73

Sue Ann, 191, 265

BROWN

?, 125

Angela Diane, 265, 322

Edward White, 31

Joseph O., 31

Sarah, 48

BRUNET

Deanie, 207

Dennis, 138, 207

Eldon, 147

Glenn, 207

Sherry Ann, 207, 273

BUCK

Rosaline, 47

BULLER

Danielle Faith, 309, 341

Pierre, 95

Vicki, 263, 319

BURNHAM

Gerald Edwin Sr., 189, 260

BURTON

Ann Elizabeth, 241, 295

CALABRESE

Sam C., 148

CAMPBELL

Byran Scott, 290

Stephen Dwight, 229, 290

CANNATA

Dominick, 255, 307

CARRIER

Marjorie Nell, 135

CARRIERE

Adelaide, 48

Celeste, 59

Emile, 59

Hypolite, 59

Jean, 59

Marie Azema, 59

Michel, 59

Sidalise, 49

Zenon Michel, 20, 59

CART

Josette, 39, 41

CARUTHERS

Jean Neuville, 40

Samuel Johns, 28

William, 28

CASTILLE

Emmanuel, 30

Jean Baptiste, 29

CENTER

James, 207

CHAISSON

Elmire, 36

CHALMERS

Bill, 172, 243

CHANDLER

David Burton, 175, 248

David Burton Jr., 248, 304

Susan Ann, 248, 303



Name Index

582

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

CHAUMONT

Evia, 69

CHAUTIN

Eulalia, 30

CHAUVIN

Jaydan Bennett McCaulley, 323

Macy Jo, 323

Robert Lance, 267, 323

Zackory Cy Deville, 323

CHESSON

Marsha Ann, 249, 304

CHIASSON

Adelaide Elize, 37

Joseph Frosin, 36

CLARK

Luella May "Emma", 75

Mikie, 315, 350

CLARKSON

Margaret Lee, 223, 285

CLAUER

Elizabeth Leigh, 273, 325

CLEMENT

Adelaide, 28

Adrien, 28

Alexandrine, 28

Celestine, 28

Charles, 27, 39, 47

Child, 27

Coliste, 27

Denis, 40

Desire', 28

Eugene, 27

Euphraise, 28

Gustave, 39, 40

Jean, 28

Joachim, 28

Julienne, 27

Louis, 10, 27

Louis II, 27

Louise II, 27

Marguerite Eucharis, 27

Marie Carmelite, 27

CLEMENT

Marie Irene, 28

Rosalie, 40

Tarsile, 27

Urasie, 28

CLINE

Amanda, 14, 31

CLOSE

Elisabeth, 29

CLOTWORTHY

Clemencia, 127, 195

COCKERHAM

Louisiana Narcissa, 33

COLEY

Onezie, 35

COLLIGAN

Bernard, 21, 77

James, 78

John Thomas, 78

Lise, 78

William, 78, 79

COLONNA

James, 171

COMBERREL

Anthony, 130

COMEAUX

Joseph, 39

Pierre, 80

COOK

Monica Lee, 266, 323

COOLEY

Asa W., 46

COOPER

Kerri, 302, 336

CORBELLO

Amelia, 35

CORMIER

Onezime, 28

Pierre, 8

COUDRAIN

Caroline Elise, 302

Claire Catherine, 302

COUDRAIN

Lauren Christine, 302

Mark, 247, 302

COUGHENOUR

Adeline Beverly, 346

Joshua, 312, 345

COURTNEY

Betty Lou, 153, 223

COURVILLE

Adela, 70

David Jr., 68

David Sr., 47

Dennis, 212, 275

Dennis Gean, 275

Evelyn, 112, 163

Helen "Tite Soeur", 115, 177

Jacques Homere, 69

Jennifer, 275

Kenneth Lee "Toopee", 275

Marguerite, 61

Micheal Pierre, 51

Omer Jacques, 70

COWAN

Anne Marie, 8, 14

COX

Dawn Marie, 309, 338

CUMMINGS

Alexander Kyle, 265, 322

Nickolas Lawson, 322

CYPRIANO

Alexander Charles, 332

Christopher Todd, 285, 332

Phil Albert, 224, 285

Victoria Elizabeth, 332

Zachary Christopher, 332

DAIGLE

Adam, 43

Francois U., 37

Joseph, 35

Lorenia, 40

Marie Louise, 34

Norbert, 51



Name Index

583

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

DAIGLE

Ozeme, 39

DANOS

Alex Joseph, 322

Jeanne Elizabeth, 322

Joey Anthony, 265, 322

DARBONNE

Amy Louise, 313, 348

Elaine, 206

John Randy, 260, 313

Josephine, 70

Kathleen, 206

Lia Rene, 313, 347

Melvin, 135, 206

Sarah Elizabeth, 313

DARDEAU

Trina Anne, 309, 338

DARDEAUX

Anita, 99, 138

DAVENPORT

David, 243, 296

George, 296

Gwen, 296

DAVIS

Bill Green, 126, 194

Janell Yvonne, 254, 306

Jason Leonard, 254

Jeff Leonard Sr., 178, 254

Joshua, 254

Lynn Eloise, 194

DAY

Amber Michelle, 273, 325

DE JEAN

John Henry, 190, 265

Katlyn Michelle, 322

Leslie Ann, 265, 322

Lisa Marie, 265, 322

Mark Henry, 265, 322

Nancy Claire, 265, 322

DEBAILLON

Brigite, 23

DELAFOSSE

Eunice, 99, 135

DENHAM

Octovia, 13, 30

DEROSIER

Sidalise, 15, 40

DESHETLER

Alister Magnus, 345

Anne Elise, 312, 345

Cecil, 345

Graham, 345

Katherine Mariah, 311

Remy, 345

Scott Edwin, 260, 311

Zachary Scott, 311, 345

DESHOTEL

Alvin Joseph, 172, 243

Billie Jane, 243, 296

Fearn, 172, 242

James C., 214, 279

James P., 279

Jency, 140, 208

Judith "Jo", 192, 267

Patrick C., 279

Paula Gail, 243

Pearl, 116, 179

Randael S., 279

DESHOTELS

Donnie, 187

Hannan Anthony, 234

James Dowell Jr, 235

James Dowell Sr., 160, 234

Marcy Faith, 235

Mona Marie, 235

Stephen Kirk, 234

Verde, 122, 187

DEVILLE

Zelia, 68

DIFULCO

Francis, 247, 302

Maria Frances, 302

DIMAGGIO

Donna Alise, 276, 325

DOISE

Marguerite, 50

DOMINGUE

Darrell, 305, 337

Jazarah Jasmine, 337

Ja'Zelle Wonder Isabelle, 337

Jozalyn Grace, 337

DOMINQUE

George, 25

DOSSMAN

(No Given Name), 148

DOUCET

Anselme Jr., 47

Marguerite, 19, 54

Marie Azelie, 19, 51

Ursin, 39

DOUGLASS

Andrew James, 325

Catherine Anne, 325

Malcolm Clay, 270, 325

DOUSAY

Jennea, 262, 317

DUFF

Mary Caroline, 14, 32

DUGAS

Carmelite "Emelie", 15, 39

Cyrille, 37

DUHON

Josephine, 35

DUPLECHAIN

Albert, 112, 166

Brent R., 266, 323

Caroline Elizabeth, 323

Chrissa, 89, 116

Christian Michael, 323

Deirdre, 324

Denise, 324

Dirk, 324

Dustin, 324

Earl H., 163



Name Index

584

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

DUPLECHAIN

Eual, 112, 163

Eva, 105, 154

Firmin, 88, 111

Frank Paul, 163

Franklin L., 112, 163

John B., 112, 164

John-Michael, 323

Margaret, 112, 165

Oraline, 112, 163

Rodney Joseph, 269, 324

William Dewey (TSgt), 163

DUPLECHIAN

Leroy, 164

DUPLECHIN

"Sis", 167

Clairlynn, 167

Faustin, 111

Gene, 210

Leotis, 167

Merlin, 167

Sam, 167

Terville, 38

Wanda, 167

Willie Agnes, 164

DUPRE

Abigail Grace, 342

Bevan Shane, 342

Caroline Alyse, 342

Daniel Benoit, 309, 342

Elizabeth, 227, 288

Francois Sebastien, 53

Lillie, 100, 141

Theresa Gwen, 224, 286

DURAN

Michelle, 285, 332

DWYER

Karen Ileta, 175, 251

DYSON

Melina Emeline, 55

Thomas, 36

EFSAIF

Merrilee, 203

ELLIS

George, 33

ESTELETTE

Christine Elizabeth, 285, 332

EVERETT

Cecilian Ann, 270, 324

FABACHER

Hazel, 134, 205

FALL

Adolphe, 80

Jean George, 21, 23, 79

Mary, 80

Valmont, 80

FAUL

Adam, 80

Anne Mathlida, 21

Denise, 80

Elise, 80

Emma Kate, 333

Eve, 80

Francois, 21

Jacob, 21

Jean Baptiste, 21, 79

Jeramy, 287, 333

John, 8, 21

Joseph, 80

Marie, 80

Marie Azelie, 78, 79

Marie Azelima, 80

Marie Elevina, 80

Marie Louisa, 80

Marie Therese, 21, 77, 80

Rhett Miller, 333

Thomas, 80

William, 80

FEE

Courtney Paige, 334

Edward Keith, 291, 334

FELDER

David Watson, 33

FENTEZ

Alishia Nicol, 328

Jennifer Gail, 328

Lary Nicholas, 278, 328

FINLEY

Lisa, 246, 301

FLETCHER

Jon Michael, 265

FOGLE

Cheryl Kay, 189, 263

FOGLEMAN

Scott Anthony, 292, 334

Scotty Anthon Jr., 334

FONTENOT

Aaron Keith, 225, 286

Adrien Jr., 92, 119

Agduel, 58

Agnes Marie, 99, 140

Agricole, 105, 155

Alan Stacey "Bud", 329

Alan Stacey Sr., 280, 329

Alexis Kay, 320

Angela, 262, 317

Anna Lois, 213, 276

Antoine Philo, 91, 119

Artsice Baptiste, 99, 133

August Charleton, 309

Augustin, 119

Aza Mae, 214, 279

Azeline, 118

Barry James, 328

Beatrice, 93, 120

Berthaline, 136, 206

Betty, 210

Betty Jane, 228, 288

Brad James, 329

Bryan, 279, 328

Carol, 211

Cedia, 100, 143

Celestin Jr., 63, 84, 91

Chester Jimmy, 145, 217

Christopher J., 205



Name Index

585

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

FONTENOT

Claire Aixing, 286

Deanna Joy, 214, 279

Delores Faye, 214, 279

Dessie Ann, 216, 281

Donald Joseph, 231, 291

Donna Faye, 279

Earl Howard, 184, 257

Eddie, 112, 165

Edia, 132, 204

Edwin Camille Sr., 133

Elzie, 143

Enos, 144, 212

Eola, 136, 206

Erick Leyden, 288

Ernest, 96

Euclede, 115, 173

Eva, 184

Eva Marie, 118, 182

Evabe, 122, 187

Evenus "Pig", 99, 136

Felicien, 118, 181

Felonise, 66, 84, 100

Fernia S., 119, 184

Gaberial, 118

Gabriel Morazan, 309

Gabrielle Laine, 341

George, 133

Gregory K., 239

Guy Daniken, 288

Hadley Aladin, 182, 256

Hadley Ward, 256, 308

Hattie, 182

Herodias, 133

Ian Alexandre, 286

Irving E. George, 215, 280

James Donald, 165

Jamie Markus, 291, 334

Jean Baptiste "Bateau" Louis Auguste,

90, 117

Jean Baptiste Louis Auguste Jr., 118

Jeannine Marie, 247, 302

FONTENOT

Jeffrey Scott, 280

Jimmy Lee, 217

John C., 134, 205

John Joseph, 207, 272

John S., 205

Jonathan Hadley, 309

Joseph Antil, 118

Joseph Eldon, 165

Joseph Parfait, 118, 181

Judeyanne Ilda, 247, 302

Kathleen A. "Kay", 257

Keleb Markus, 334

Kirby L., 123

Larry James, 211

Lee Bert, 187

Lemaen, 181

Lenzey, 145, 214

Leontine, 37

Linda Louise, 207

Louella, 173, 244

Louise, 118, 182

Lubin O., 93, 122

Lucille Z., 70

Lurchel Frances, 256, 309

Lyndsey Alyssa, 340

Marcelite, 20, 70

Marcus Lee, 328

Marie, 118, 181

Marie Adean, 119

Marie Alena, 156, 226

Marie Anna, 144

Marie Berline, 134, 205

Marie Claire, 272

Marion A., 214, 279

Mary Catherine, 247, 302

Mary Lois, 169

Mary Marjorie, 204, 269

Matthew Ward, 308

Megan Renee, 272

Melicia Stella, 119, 182

Merlin, 212

FONTENOT

Mia Li-Qin, 286

Michael David, 272

Michael J., 205, 279, 328

Michael Rellum, 207

Neil Joseph, 328

Norman Joseph, 228, 288

Ode, 144

Oswald L., 143, 211

Paul Rovelia, 123, 187

Pearl, 214, 279

Purdy, 122

Rachel, 106, 157

Regina, 145, 213

Rellum, 136, 206

Rhonda Janine, 280

Richard Bryan, 328

Rita Rae, 207, 272

Robert Derek, 263, 320

Robert J., 184

Rodney Lee, 165, 238

Ronald, 213

Rose Bel, 214, 279

Rovelia Paul, 187

Roxanne, 209

Ryan Paul, 309, 340

Shea, 264, 320

Sheran, 211

Theisagne, 90, 118

Theogene, 100, 144

Theotis, 118, 182

Therlin J., 143, 211

Tiffiny Lynn, 328

Timmy James, 328

Timothy, 263, 320

Timothy Ryan, 320

Tristan Markus, 334

Velma, 155

Verna Mae, 212, 274

Vernon, 173, 246

Whitney, 183

Wilma Marie, 214, 279



Name Index

586

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

FONTENOT

Yvonne, 187

FORET

Ann Claire, 267, 324

Azelie, 29

Bob, 268

Bobby, 192, 267

Bonnie, 209, 273

Magdeleine, 30

Monty, 267

Nicole, 267

Sandy, 267, 323

FORSHAG

Connie, 209

Diana, 209

Elmer "Norwood", 140, 208

Gay, 209

Russell, 209

FOSTER

Robert, 328

FOXWORTH

Brittany Brooke, 315, 350

FRANCOIS

Jean Charles, 49

FRANKS

Sadie Gaille, 335

Travis Ray, 300, 335

FREDERICK

Katherine Anne, 232, 293

FREDRICK

Cindy Ann, 232, 292

FREEMAN

Alexus, 308

FRENCH

Cindi Sue, 229, 289

FRIEDMAN

William Robert (Bob), 189, 262

FROZARD

Asema, 23

Azelie, 23, 30

Helenne, 23

Jean Baptiste, 10, 23

FROZARD

Joseph, 8, 10, 23

Josephine, 23

Marie Barbe, 10, 23

Marie Rose, 10, 24

Virgile, 10, 23

Virgile Jr., 23

FRUGE

Arnold, 113, 169

Aselie, 37

Augustin Joseph Jr., 69

Bobby, 240

Charles, 45

Cleveland J. Sr., 169

David, 37, 51

Emma, 69

Erice J.A., 69

Ernest, 68

Eugenie, 45

Gerard, 68

Gladys, 115, 176

Greg, 267, 323

Gustave Jr., 53

Hiacintha, 15, 35

Jack, 70

Jean Louis, 44

Jean Pierre, 15, 37

Jean Pierre Jr., 37, 47

Joseph Augustin, 20, 68

Joseph C. "J. C.", 169, 239

Julien, 37

Kelly, 323

Kelsie, 323

Landon, 323

Lanie Catherine, 323

Lerisa, 70

Louise, 15, 34

Lucia, 68

Marguerite, 69

Marie, 20, 73

Marie Carmelite, 37

Marie Doris, 70

FRUGE

Marie Louise, 19, 57

Marie Magdeleine, 68

Marie Ultima, 69

Mary, 44

Michael, 240

Nela, 140, 209

Onesime, 53

Rebecca, 43

Tammy, 240

Theodore, 70

Theogene, 70

Wallace, 169

Zilia, 68

FUSELIER

?, 168

Albert, 115, 171

Alexandre, 295

Aloysia Jane, 172, 243

Amelia Nicole, 241

Andrea Ann, 241, 295

Andrew Lisle, 295

Anne Marie, 242

Bernadine, 157, 227

Catherine Adelina, 241, 295

Celese Celeise, 99, 134

Charles L., 202

Douglass Elray, 242

Ernestine, 92, 119

Florentine, 67, 84, 101

George R., 172, 241

Hazel, 113, 167

John, 242

Joseph Andrew, 241, 295

Laurent, 118, 182

Litell B., 128, 201

Mary Lovenia, 99, 137

Onezime, 64, 84, 92

Ophelia, 62, 84, 87

Rose Mary, 182

Vela, 131, 203

Warren Elray, 172, 242



Name Index

587

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

FUSELIER

Warren Elray Jr., 242

William Gerard, 241, 295

Wilmae, 172, 244

GAIENNIE

Jane Brinkhaus, 127, 196

GAILLARD

Jean, 53

GALLIAN

Celestine, 60

GALLIER

Elisabeth, 51

GARCIA

Cynthia Ann, 304

GARIG

George Milton, 31

Harrison A., 31

Mary Rose, 31

Phillip, 14, 31

Roxana Amelia, 31

GARY

Domicile, 47

GASPARD

Don Louis, 27

Joseph, 27

Pierre Aladin, 27

GATT

Andre, 37

Benjamin Francois, 36

Christophe Jr., 15, 36

Julien, 36

Magdelaine Christophe, 36

GEERS

Francis R. "Fritz", 257

GENZMER

Louise Charlotte, 75

GIBSON

(No Given Name), 268

GIRAUD

Catherine Anna, 173, 246

GLOD

Abigail Claire, 291

GLOD

Charla Wagner, 291

Kathryn Anne, 291

Marie Annette, 230

Mary Elizabeth, 230, 291

Walter Anthony, 158, 230, 291

GLORIA

(No Given Name), 178, 256

GODFREY

George Banks Jr., 244

GOMEZ

Laura, 209, 274

GORMAN

John Luke, 236

Michael, 160, 236

GOTT

Christophe Jr., 37

Melanie, 37

GRACE

Abigail, 325

GRANGER

Bonnie Gail, 220

Curley E., 149, 220

Eugee, 102, 149

Florentine, 149

Georgiana, 161, 237

GRANTHAM

Eric, 259

GRAVES

James Earl, 175, 249

GRAVLIN

Angie Kay, 240

GREMILLION

Bryan, 259

GUCHEREAU

Barthelemy, 36

GUESSFELD

Helena, 280

GUIDRY

Carol Ann, 189, 263

Melisia, 42

Sandy, 238

GUILLORY

Agnes, 113, 168

Anna Belle, 148

Barbara Ann, 168

Beatrice, 122, 187

Burnie, 148

Caroline, 67, 85, 102

Cleophas, 93, 121

Dallas P., 167

Davis D., 187

Delin, 148

Dorothy Bell, 168

Edwin, 113, 168

Ella Rose, 123, 168, 187

Elton, 122, 125, 187

Emelie, 145, 213

Emma, 125

Estula, 113

Genevieve, 165

Harry, 167

Herod, 122, 187

Issac, 113, 167

J. D., 168

Jodi Jo, 259

Joseph E., 113

Joseph Lugastie, 92

Laurent "Goy", 101, 148

Lela, 148, 220

Leonard D. "LD", 167

Lloyd, 168

Maudry Marie, 168

Mike, 221

Percy Gill, 168

Robert Lee, 168

Sophia, 263, 320

Theophile, 88, 112

Vernel R., 148

GUILLOTTE

Gaynell, 206, 270

GUITERREZ

Antonio, 231, 291

Christy Marie, 291, 333



Name Index

588

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

GUITERREZ

Katina Marie, 291, 334

Michelle Marie, 291, 334

GUZZARDO

David, 209

HACKNEY

Unknown, 114

HALEY

Benjamin James, 305

Dennis James Jr., 252, 305

John Thomas "Jack", 305

HALL

Gunnar Dixon, 295

Rebecca, 15, 43

Trevor Dixon, 234, 295

HALLOWAY

Marie Eugenie, 55

HAMILTON

Gwen Patrica, 157, 229

HANKS

Herbert Wayne, 244, 296

Herbert Wayne Jr., 296

Jean, 28

HARDEE

Brian Eugene, 298, 334

Camille, 335

Jackson, 335

HARDY

Melissa, 232, 293

HARGRODER

Fara, 208, 273

HARGROVE

Davis, 351

Kayne, 318, 351

HARMS

Bobby, 311

HARN

Helen, 130

HAROLD

Troy Green, 223, 285

HARRIS

Albert "Bad Eye", 145, 215

HARUN

Mary Beth, 178, 252

HAUFFPAUER

Linda Darlene, 249, 304

HEALD

Gabriel, 328

HEBERT

Adeline, 27

Adolph, 35

Alphonse, 43

Ann Marie, 265, 321

Antoine, 47

Francois "Ta Ta", 35

Irma, 15, 35

Joseph, 34

Leon Sr., 43

Leufroy, 34

HELTON

Audrey Elyse, 336

Grayson Oliver, 336

Jackson Wayne, 300, 336

HERCHEL

Rhonda, 209, 274

HIGGINBOTHAM

John Nelson, 50

HILL

Barbara, 159, 232

HOFFMAN

Robert, 273

Tony, 207, 273

HOFFPAUIR

Larry Dan, 304

Sara Joy, 304

HOLLIER

Patricia, 214, 278

HOLLINGSWORTH

Taylor Nicole, 304

HOLLOWAY

Angela Gail, 278, 328

Charles H. Jr., 214, 278

Connie Ann, 278

Kenneth Paul, 278

HONEYCUTT

Angela, 171, 240

HOWARD

Frank, 193

HUDSON

Floretta Dale, 304

Janie Marie, 304, 336

Josiah Mathew, 336

HUGHES

Brad Thomas, 234, 295

Brad Thomas Jr., 295

Breanna Marie, 295

Julie Elizabeth, 234, 295

Randy Dwayne, 159, 233

ISTRE

Barton John, 277, 328

Kallie, 328

Kennedy, 328

JACKSON

(No Given Name), 170

Jack, 114

JAHN

Ida, 75

JANICE

Bettie, 186, 258

JEANISE

Pereda, 165, 238

JOHNSON

???, 266, 322

Douglas Graig, 266, 322

Gay, 262, 316

Helen, 185

Jennifer Ann, 210, 274

Jennifer Claire, 322

Lawrence Buford, 185

Louisa, 58

Lovinia, 44

May Nita, 184, 257

Nathaniel, 120, 184

Paige, 311, 345

Robert E. Lee Jr., 184



Name Index

589

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

JONES

?, 168

Audrey Lynlee, 331

Brooke Hannah, 331

Ross Carter, 285, 331

Trent Norbon, 331

JORDAN

Janna Gale, 264, 320

KELLY

Alaina Nichole, 322

Laura Anne, 285, 332

Timothy Jerry, 265, 322

KENERS

George, 26

KENNEDY

Jacob Nathaniel Jr., 338

Jacob Nathaniel Sr., 306, 338

KERIN

James Alfred, 206, 270

Steven Elliott, 271

KIDDER

Emilie, 26

Jean Baptiste Sr., 26

KOLIERHOS

J. Louis, 77

KONDO

Dallas Blake, 333

Gavin, 287, 333

KORLESKI

Donald Gerald Jr., 171, 240

Donald Gerald Sr., 114, 171

Kyle Thomas, 240

Laura Anita, 171

Wendy Gail, 240

LA BAT

Brent, 312, 347

Ella Rayne, 347

LACOMBE

Dustin Jude, 286

Gretchen, 286

Ralph James, 224, 286

LAFLEUR

Amelia \ Emelia, 90, 117

Augustine, 90, 118

Dorsin, 58

Elizabeth Lindsey (Dr.), 312, 347

Elsie Mae, 220

Jean Baptiste III, 260, 312

Joseph George Jr., 228, 288

Justin Scott, 312, 346

Leonie, 64, 84, 93

Lolita, 112, 164

Madeline, 346

Marie Dora, 90

Parfait, 63, 84, 90

Partait Antoine, 90

Susan Elizabeth, 346

LAHAYE

Jessie, 124, 191

LALONDE

Reine, 10, 11, 23, 26, 30

LAMBERT

Adeline, 30

LANCON

Dana L., 279

Danita K., 279

Robert D., 214, 279

LANDRENEAU

Camille, 97, 131

Clayborne Mark, 321

Clement, 143, 211

Diana Dale, 188

Doug, 220

Ellis Paul, 321

Emily Audrey, 321

Euclide, 97, 133

Eudoxi, 133

Hebrard, 94

Joseph Euclide, 107

Landry, 143

Ricky Mark, 264, 321

Terry N., 211

LANDRY

Jane-Clair Alexandra, 271

LANE

Carson, 160, 237

LANGLEY

Celine, 44

Clemence, 45

Denise, 41, 50

Ernest, 69

John W., 45

Joseph, 41

Margaret Blanchard, 163, 238

Oliver L., 109, 163

Urasie, 41

Zepherin, 45

LANGLOIS

Hypolite, 69

LANTIER

Catherine, 27

Elizabeth, 27

Marie Carmelite, 27

Marie Louise, 27

Martin, 27

Michel, 10, 27

Narcisse, 27

LAPOINT

Amanda Catherine, 299, 335

Maria Claire, 300, 336

Phillip Andrew, 300

Rodney, 245, 299

LARSEN

Christopher Adam, 325

David Walter, 270, 324

Eric Michael, 324

LASAGE

Marguerite, 36

LAUNEY

Adeline Rose, 350

Alaina Marie, 316

Aubrey Laine, 350

Bradley Andrew, 315

Jacob Paul, 315, 350



Name Index

590

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

LAUNEY

Robert Andrew, 262, 314

Spencer Davis, 315, 350

Wesley Paul, 350

LAVERGE

Shelly Lynn, 292

Tammy Lynn, 292

Youris Ray, 231, 292

LAVERGNE

Celestine, 48

LEBLEU

Benoit, 284

Celestine, 49

John, 219, 282

John Jr., 283

Lisa, 283

LEDOUX

Alice, 69

Amelie, 41

Andrew Isaac, 273

Dewey "Blackie", 108, 161

Dexter, 208, 273

Marie Estelle, 50

Onezime James, 53

LEE

Kristen, 209, 274

LEGER

Albert Wendell, 244, 296

Brenda Lee, 296

Brian Joseph, 244, 296

Deborah, 244, 296

Denver Kyle, 296

Eldridge Joseph Jr., 172, 244

Eric Jay, 244, 296

Eric Wayne, 267, 324

George, 231, 292

George James, 292

Isaac James, 324

Jacques Henry, 324

Jordan Deinae, 296

Joshua Luke, 292

Marie Coralie, 80

LEGER

Mason Hunter, 296

Modeste, 15, 41

Rose Ann, 145, 216

Sonia Marie, 244

LEGGETT

Clive Jr., 211

LEIS

?, 147

LEJEUNE

Francois Alcide, 38

Hiacinthe, 19, 54

Ivy Prove, 115, 176

Skyla Kay, 292

Willard Scott, 231, 292

LEMOINE

Sarah Elaine, 313, 349

LENTZ

Jacob Oscar, 39

LEWIS

Sherry, 229, 289

LIMBERG

Alida Michelle, 286

John Aloysius III, 224, 286

LINGLAIS

Lucien, 70

LUCIUS

Briana June, 349

Jerica, 313, 349

MANCIL

Horace, 120

MANNING

Angle, 228, 289

MANUAL

Bruce, 182

Sylvia, 203, 268

Telemas, 118, 182

MANUEL

Augustine Pierre, 20, 62, 83

Christopher, 288

Dorena, 99, 137

Elwyn, 163

MANUEL

Fernest, 148, 220

Henry Lee, 220

Hosea, 106, 156

John Burkman, 217

John Lullan, 218

Linward J., 156, 226

Lydie, 105, 154

Maria Elaine, 264, 320

Maurice, 146, 217

Patrick Earnest, 226

Paul Lyne, 226, 287

Rachel, 288

Renie, 288

Rita Clare, 226

Robert Blake, 208

Steven, 288

Valerie, 288

MARCANTEL

Alphonse, 46

Anna, 131

Antoine, 19, 50

Antoine Jr., 50

Armance, 46

Azelie, 44

Birona Lorena, 277

Celestine, 50

Celine, 50

Charles Brent, 276

Charles Robley, 213, 276

Christopher Blaise, 327

Christopher Gerard, 277

Defranc Alfred, 46

Don Louis, 50

Dupre, 50

Elisa, 45

Emilie, 45

Eraste, 115, 173

Heloise, 49

Holdan Christopher, 326

Iza, 128

Jessie, 45



Name Index

591

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

MARCANTEL

Joseph, 35, 45, 50

Josephine, 44

Juanetta Emily, 277, 326

Kyle Patrick, 277, 326

Landon Patrick, 326

Lastie, 50

Leon, 50

Lise, 68

Louise, 45

Mary Elodi, 45

Maxile, 50

Rosemond Sr., 45

Sidalise, 50

Toussaint, 45

Villeneuve, 50

Zenon Jr., 44

Zenon Sr., 15, 44

MARCEAU

Villere, 26

MARCEL

Matthew, 322

MARINO

Bridgit Lea, 262, 318

MARKS

Adolphe, 29

Alcilaide, 29

Asema, 29

Azelie, 29

Balthasar Jr., 8, 11

Balthazar Jr., 11

Catherine, 11, 29, 30

Catherine Marie, 29

Euphrosine, 11, 29

Evelina, 24

Francois, 11, 29

Francois Jr., 29

Gerard, 29

Irma, 29

Jean Balthazar, 30

Jean Baptiste, 11, 29, 30

Joseph, 29

MARKS

Josephine, 28, 29

Liberate, 11

Lise Verette, 11, 28

Louis, 28

Magdeleine, 30

Marceline, 30

Marie Magdalein, 29

Marie Renee, 30

Onesime, 29

Placide, 30

Simon, 11, 28

Theodose, 29

Valmond Joseph, 29

MARS

Evelyn, 30

George, 30

Jean Baptiste, 11, 30

Marie Celine, 30

MARTIN

Betty Jo, 136, 207

Carolyn, 217

Gorden L., 145, 217

Joseph, 217

Russell L., 217

MATHIEU

Aladin, 38

Marguerite Azalide, 38

MAYER

Agnes, 8, 13

Angele, 28

Azelie, 26

Ederige, 28

George, 11, 28

Julien Sr., 25

Louise Zelmire, 25

Manuel, 25

Marie Carmelite, 10, 23

Marie Francoise, 8, 19

Onesime, 28

Victoria, 8, 14

MCCALL

Renee, 207, 272

Robert, 313, 348

MCCARTHY

John, 195

MCCAULEY

Alexie Chopin, 302

Carolyn Faye, 192, 267

Christina Marie, 267, 323

Cory, 246, 301

Curry Bennette, 192, 267

Curry J., 124, 191

Diana Lois, 192, 267

Eva, 91, 119

Gentry David, 245

Helin, 173, 245

Malcolm James, 246

Monica, 245, 299

Randy, 267

Rebecca, 245, 297

Scott, 267

Shawn, 267

MCCORMICK

Randolph, 189, 262

MCCOY

John, 149

Lee Roy, 102, 149

MCDANIEL

Chris, 263, 320

MCDONALD

Shannon, 233, 294

MCFARLIN

Allison, 329

James Dwight, 279, 329

Janice Marie, 279

Jerry Neil, 279

Joash, 329

Joey Lynn, 279

Wallace J., 214, 279

MCGEE

Felonise H., 52

Gertrude, 144, 212



Name Index

592

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

MCMANUS

Calvin Claiborne, 202, 268

Claiborne "Puncho", 129, 202

Emile Bernard, 202

Lana Rae, 268

Melanie Dawn, 268

MCWHORTER

Unknown, 207

MEAD

Chad Michael, 312, 347

Madison Aurora, 347

MECHE

Andre David, 24

Biergitte, 24

Boy, 24

David, 10, 24

David Jr., 24

Emile, 24

Honore, 24

Hypolite D., 24

Irma, 24

Josephine, 24

Marie Celestine, 24

Marie Elmire, 23

Treville, 24

MICHEL

Elizabeth, 71

MICHOT

Isabelle, 94, 126

MILLER

(No Given Name), 269

Aaron Joseph, 326

Aaron Lane, 286

Abel, 95

Adam Keith, 260, 310

Adam Wayne, 343

Adelaide, 77

Adoliska, 78

Adolphe, 50

Ageren, 41

Aimee, 100, 144

Alex Gabrielle, 273

MILLER

Alexandre, 35

Alexandre Alexon, 49

Alexandria Taylor, 332

Aliday, 99, 139

Aline, 106, 157

Amanda, 105, 155

Amelia Grace, 344

Amy, 96, 113, 129, 168

Amy Grace, 286

Anastaise, 21, 79

Andoel, 60

Andre, 53

Andre Alexis, 19, 52

Andree' Theresa, 286

Andrew, 323

Angelique Marie, 19, 53

Ann Eliza, 33

Anne, 14

Annette, 106, 158

Annociade, 76

Antoine, 20, 61, 83, 93, 119

Antoine "Tony", 99, 137

Antoine Frederick, 35

Antoine Salomon, 62, 84, 87

Arron Patrick, 288

Aspazie, 76

August Valsant "Shie", 57

Augustin, 42

Augustine, 64, 84, 92, 94, 125

Aurelia, 39, 74

Auselie, 39

Austin James, 274

Avy, 106, 156

Azena, 143

Baptiste Ursin, 19, 57

Basile Mayance, 99, 137

Beneva Joan, 276

Benny Waren, 141

Bernie, 159, 232

Berthalene, 124, 191

Bessie, 134, 205

MILLER

Betsy, 266, 323

Betty Ann, 179

Blance, 102, 149

Bonetta, 141

Brandon, 308

Brendan James, 332

Brian, 274

Bronson Keith, 273

Bryan Keith, 209, 273

Caine Blacen, 332

Caitlin Jane, 274

Caleb Elliott, 290

Cameron Keith, 274

Camille Marie, 88, 105

Carmel, 195

Carmen Celeste, 287, 333

Carmesine, 40

Caroline, 53

Catherine, 8, 10

Catherine Alisa, 274

Cecilia, 15

Celeste, 35, 37, 50, 51

Celestina Adelaide, 14, 30

Celestine, 43

Celise, 39, 40, 41

Charles Allen, 138

Charles Frederic, 14, 32

Charles Hiram, 31

Charley, 99, 138

Chloe, 333

Christopher Aaron, 273, 325

Cindy, 266, 322

Clemence, 49

Cleophas Mark, 94, 126

Clyde, 210

Connie Marie, 224, 285

Cooper, 344

Damon, 52, 61

Danielle Elizabeth, 274

Daphne Ileta, 252, 305

David, 49, 193



Name Index

593

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

MILLER

David Kyle, 267, 323

David Leufroy, 43

Davie, 50

Davis, 35

Dayo Leo, 102, 148

Delia, 101, 148

Denese, 35

Denise, 193

Dennis, 44

Donna Faye, 279

Donna Lane, 159, 233

Dorcilien, 51

Drozan "Boy", 57

Earlist B. "Black", 116, 179

Edia, 109, 162

Edmond, 35, 41

Edmond Dennis, 75

Edouard, 36

Eldon Merrick, 129

Elisa, 35

Elise, 43

Eliza, 36

Eliza "Lezie", 88, 111

Elizabertha, 140, 208

Elizabeth Ashley, 306

Elizia, 48

Ellen, 259

Ellia, 89

Eloy, 40

Elsie Mae, 121

Emelia, 58

Emelie, 20, 59

Emeline \ Melinda, 49

Emerante, 20, 35, 68

Emile, 39, 41, 64, 84, 93

Emile Max, 95, 128

Emilia, 63, 84, 89

Emilie, 35

Emilien, 41, 99, 134

Emma, 95

Emma Claire, 323

MILLER

Emmanuel, 77

Erick, 274

Erin Lynettte, 291

Errol, 135

Ethan Paul, 344

Etienne, 19, 49

Eual Jo, 116, 178

Eudalie, 39

Eugene, 75

Eugene "Gene", 126, 192

Eugenie, 53, 55

Euphemie, 76

Euphrosin Froisin, 56

Euseb, 71

Eustaste Tine "Nstase", 58

Evelynne, 325

Ezora, 93, 121

Fabia Ann, 223, 285

Faustin, 88, 108

Fedora "Dora", 88, 112

Felix, 96

Felonise, 100, 144

Flora Marie, 102, 149

Floretta Dale, 175, 249

Francis E., 193

Francis Emile, 196

Francis Jeff, 154, 225

Francois, 51

Francois Xavier, 19, 51

Francoise, 51

Frederic, 8, 14

Frederic "Fred" Ferdinand, 33

Frederick, 35

Frederick Jr., 15, 35

Frederique, 88

Fredia Ann, 127

Garland Ann, 175, 247

Genevieve Mary, 142

Geoffrey Aaron, 273

George, 106, 156

George Randall, 229, 289

MILLER

Gerald Dean, 210, 274

Gerard, 20, 70

Gerassin, 41

Gertrude Ione, 127, 197

Gilbert Lee, 100, 141

Gladys, 124, 138, 188, 207

Gregory Wayne, 208, 273

Gula, 109

Gustave, 44, 60

Hattie, 143

Helena, 94, 127

Helena Joyce, 343

Homer "Mack", 66, 84, 100

Hypolite, 49

Ida, 32

Irene, 49, 52

Isabelle, 8

Jack Dulva Jr., 276, 325

Jack Dulva Sr., 213, 276

Jacob, 3, 35

Jacob Jackson, 14, 31

Jacob Jr., 8, 11

Jacob Weldon, 273, 325

Jacques, 19

James "Jim" Keith, 310, 343

James Bernard, 129

James Dennis, 259

James Floyd, 210

James Thomas, 33

Jamie Matthew, 209

Jane, 210

Jane Celestine, 33

Janice Marie, 160, 234

Jason Evabe, 285

Jasper Lee, 180

Jay Paul, 233

Jean, 8, 16, 83, 178, 254

Jean Baptiste, 20, 34, 59

Jean Baptiste "Gus" Gauce, 93, 123

Jean Baptiste "Yon", 55

Jean Baptiste Jr., 61



Name Index

594

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

MILLER

Jean Francois, 51

Jean Frederic, 15, 34

Jean Louis, 19, 47

Jean Louis Jr., 48

Jean Pierre, 67, 84, 101

Jean Ursin "Bebe", 58

Jeanine, 195

Jennifer Ann, 225

Jennifer Lynn, 273

Jenniver, 285

Jeremy Paul, 310, 343

Jerome, 193

Jerry, 186

Jessica Andrea, 252, 306

Joachim, 15, 41

Joachim Jr., 42

Joachim Leufroy, 43

Joan, 276

Jody Gerard, 209, 274

John, 30, 196

John Carroll, 157, 226

John David, 258

John Louis, 106, 159

John Lucas, 233, 293

John Wilton, 137

Joseph, 13, 30, 42, 53, 149

Joseph "Blanc" Norman Winn, 157,

229

Joseph Baptiste, 52

Joseph Bert, 186, 258

Joseph Blaise, 99

Joseph Clyde, 191

Joseph Francis, 105, 154

Joseph Leufroy, 43

Joseph Ozincoutt, 20, 72

Joseph Portalis, 40

Joseph T., 137

Joseph Zephirin, 39

Josette Bidilia, 79

Joshua Robert, 291

Juan Celestine, 14

MILLER

Jules, 186

Jules Beo, 102

Julie, 40, 195, 266, 322

Julien, 15, 35, 38

Julien Jr., 38, 47

Justin, 102, 150

Justin Daniel, 267

Justin Fidele, 253

Kady Marie, 323

Kalee Brooke, 287, 333

Karen Ann, 208, 273

Karen Sue, 256

Kathy, 186

Kayla, 295

Kelli Renee', 286

Kelsey, 294

Kenneth, 195

Kyle Anthony, 323

Lastie, 20

Laura, 102

Laura Jane, 157, 228

Laurentine, 65, 84, 96

Lee, 256

Leon, 50

Leona, 93, 122

Lessie, 135, 206

Leufroy, 15, 35, 42

Lily Theresa, 343

Linton, 106

Lizette Auxilliadora, 221, 284

Lori Michelle, 229, 290

Lou Ella, 110

Louis, 29, 40, 52

Louis Michael, 201

Louis Steven, 89, 116

Louisa, 57

Louisa "Louisiana", 70

Louise, 34

Lucas, 105, 153

Lucas Kirk, 209, 274

Ludger Mark, 127, 200

MILLER

Luke, 199

Luther Calvin, 153, 224

Lynn, 259

Magdelaine, 35

Malcolm Lionel, 151, 221

Manuel, 15

Margaret Elaine, 127, 196

Margaret Lea, 224, 286

Marguerite, 53, 88, 107

Maria Rosa, 13

Marianne, 8

Marie, 13, 53

Marie Alcina, 115, 171

Marie Barbe, 8, 9

Marie Carmelite, 15, 20, 37, 52, 67

Marie Catherine, 13

Marie Cecile, 15, 36, 41, 43

Marie Celeste, 19, 50

Marie Celine, 41

Marie Elisa, 40

Marie Emilise, 39

Marie Lea, 72

Marie Leonie, 60

Marie Linda, 99, 136

Marie Louise, 48, 50

Marie Magdalena, 13

Marie Myra, 120, 184

Marie Noemi, 52

Marie Olezia, 42

Marie Olisia, 41

Marie Ophelia, 77

Marie Ordelie, 39

Marie Philonese, 76

Marie Therese, 8, 21

Marie Victoria, 34

Marie Victorie, 19, 46

Mark Lane, 224, 286

Marshal, 120

Martel, 65, 84, 97

Martel Jr., 99, 141

Martha, 99, 133



Name Index

595

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

MILLER

Martha Mae, 160, 236

Martin, 71, 99

Mary, 89, 113

Mary Alida, 73

Mary Elizabeth, 200

Mary Evangeline, 196

Mary Francis, 14

Mary Hazel, 124, 190

Mary Louise, 116, 180

Mary Marie, 8, 11

Mary Octavia, 33

Mary Virginie, 57

Mattie Louise, 77

Mavy, 143, 211

Mayo Homer, 100, 143

Melanie, 35

Melcia, 101, 146

Melesie, 51

Melinda Sue, 199

Merecia, 101, 147

Michael, 193

Michael Andrew, 286

Michael Blake, 286, 332

Michael Lucas, 224, 286

Michael Steven, 208, 273

Michel, 19, 54

Michel "Micheau" Jr., 54

Milton Julius, 33

Modestine, 51

Mona Gail, 225, 286

Monette Olga, 310, 343

Monica Rita, 198

Murphy Joseph Sr., 115, 174

Murphy Jr., 175, 250

Myrtle, 129, 202

Myrza, 115, 172

Naddy Fidele, 115, 177

Nadel Ann, 178, 255

Natalee Christine, 285, 331

Natalie Adelle, 325

Nathan L., 214, 279

MILLER

Nicholas Robert, 326

Nina Marie, 255, 307

Norman, 196

Norman Scott, 229, 290

Octave, 60

Octave Hilliard, 103, 150

Oliver Sterling, 325

Olivia, 27, 39

Onasia, 51, 61

Onezia, 63, 84, 90

Onezime, 48

Patrick, 193

Patrick Camille, 227, 288

Paul, 20

Paul Antoine, 273, 325

Pauline, 35, 50

Pearl, 150, 220

Penny Marie, 227, 288

Philemon, 41

Phillip Gregory, 273

Phillip Rhyn, 225, 287

Philogene, 76

Pierre, 51

Pierre Valcour, 20, 74

Pierre Valcour Jr., 76

Placide Fredrick, 15, 40

Polastron "Paul", 40

Priscilla, 210

Quentin Berchman, 127, 198

Ralph Waldo, 153

Randi Michele, 290

Randolph Norton, 33

Randy, 276

Ranzy Fidele, 178, 252

Rellim James III, 285, 331

Rellim James Jr., 223, 285

Rellim James Sr., 153, 223

Richard Clyde, 266, 323

Rita Gale, 160, 236

Rita Grace, 126, 193

Robert Gus, 191, 266

MILLER

Robert Lee, 150

Robert Wayne (Dr.), 276, 326

Robin, 266

Roderick Luke, 126, 194

Roland, 140, 209

Ronald C., 186

Ronald Charles, 276

Rose, 94

Rovelia, 103

Roxanne Marie, 208

Roylie, 124, 191

Roylie Richard "Dickie", 191, 265

Ruby, 143, 211

Salomon, 89, 115

Samuel, 106, 160

Sarah, 30, 32

Sarah Josephine, 33

Sean Joseph, 289

Selton, 256

Sevene, 70

Sherey, 256

Sidalise, 15, 44, 60

Sonia Marie, 223, 285

Sosthene, 49

Stefan James, 326

Stephanie, 267

Susan Lorraine, 221

Suzanne, 36

Taylor, 289

Terry Lee, 178, 256

Theresa Beverly, 154, 225

Thomas, 195

Tiffany, 274, 325

Tiffany Elvina, 252, 306

Tyler Quinn, 326

Uranie, 15, 37

Ursin "Yag", 55

Ursin Jean, 48, 53

Ursula Jane, 210

Valerian Albert, 77

Valli Marie, 154



Name Index

596

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

MILLER

Verlin, 228, 289

Vernice, 143, 210

Vernon Wayne, 140, 208

Victoria Elizabeth, 288

Virginie, 51

Voohries, 120, 186

Washington Jackson, 32

Wesley, 143, 209

William, 30

William Elwood (Sgt), 121, 186

William J., 32

William Jackson, 33

Wyatt James, 343

Zelima, 51

Zelina, 56

Zeta, 120

MIRENDU

Elaine Elizabeth, 127, 198

MITCHELL

Hazel Catherine, 172, 241

MOLLOHAN

Samantha Yvonne, 306, 338

Steven, 254, 306

MONLER

Rene, 204, 270

MONTIE

Louise Mary, 52

Valsin, 55

MOORE

Michelle Ann, 286, 333

MORALES

Massielle, 253

MORAZAN

Martha, 256, 308

MOREIN

Mary Nazelle, 153, 223

MORGAN

Wardella, 182, 256

MORIN

Amelie, 25

Felonise, 25

MOSBROKER

Andrew Daly, 288

Daly, 227, 288

MOUTON

Thomas James Jr., 225

MOWREY

Adam, 313

MURPHY

Becky, 284

Elise, 349

Jackson, 349

Karen, 284

Mike, 284

Patricia, 284

Ralph, 219, 284

Scott "Buck", 284

Topy, 284

Travis, 313, 348

NAQUIN

Mary Lillian, 115, 174

NEW

Charlie, 209

NEZ??

Chad, 202

David, 202

Dennis, 202

Kenneth, 202

Lowell D., 131, 202

Ron, 202

NEZAT

Essie "Pat" Desiree, 224, 286

NICHOLS

Hoyt Lee Jr., 285, 331

Nathan Charles, 331

NOEL

Joseph, 26

Marie Theresa, 21, 80

ODEM

Katie L., 286, 332

OGEA

Martha Mae, 115, 176

OLIVER

Joseph, 26

OLIVIER

John, 160, 235

O'NEILL

Erin, 264, 321

ORTEGA

Gladys del Carmen, 151, 221

ORTEGO

Agnes Mae, 215, 279

Brenda, 267

Connie Gail, 225, 287

Herbert Lee, 128

Joshua Lynn, 319, 351

Karleigh Lynn, 351

Leonia Lou, 128, 201

Theogene, 94, 128

Wesley Todd, 351

PARET

Genevieve, 66, 84, 99

Martha, 88, 105

PARKER

Alonzo Owen Jr., 216, 280

David Owen, 280

Jennifer Marie, 280

PARKS

Annie May, 77

PARRISH

Charles Gaylon, 223, 285

Jacob Ryan, 302

Joshua Ray, 302, 336

Layla Nicole, 336

Lilly Renee, 336

Lisa Michelle, 285, 331

Walton "Cowboy" Jr., 247, 302

PASTOR

Karen, 261

PATOUT

Jacob, 296

PERRITT

Allen Lawrence Jr., 309, 342



Name Index

597

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

PERRODIN

Betty, 151, 221

PETRE

Ashley Nicole, 292

PETTIFIELD

Christina Grace, 304, 337

Danielle Sue, 304, 336

Donna Sue, 249, 304

Emilee Tiara, 336

Gerald Wayne, 249, 304

Haylee Joy, 337

Joy De Laine, 249, 304

Larry Dan, 175, 249

Larry Dan Jr., 249, 304

Linda Dale, 304, 336

PEVETO

Ralph Williford, 121

PITITTO

Anthony "Possum", 209

PITRE

Agnes, 125

Alex Robert, 291

Angele, 49

Clint Joseph, 131

Cynthia Marie, 231, 291

Deborah Lynn, 231, 291

Elaine, 158

James Paul, 131

Linton Theogene, 158, 231

Linton Theogene Jr., 231, 291

Lloyd Lucius, 130

Loretta Anne, 158, 229

Mary Ann, 130

Moise, 106, 157

Morris, 96, 129

Phyllis Ann, 231, 292

Rosa, 92

Tasha Leigh, 291

POCHE

Andrew Blaine, 264, 321

POCHE'

Catherine, 321

POCHE'

Lauren, 321

POMMIER

Albert, 121

POOLE

Cindy, 304

Derek Theron, 304

Eric Joey, 304

Joey Theron, 249, 304

PORTIE

Marie Leah, 57

POUSSON

Rosa, 102, 148

PREJEAN

Paul D., 28

PRITCHETT

Brian, 312, 347

Roman, 347

PRUDHOMME

Burnella, 146, 219

QUEBEDEAU

Azelida, 80

Theotiste, 10, 26

Toussaint, 10, 23

QUEBEDEAUX

Julie Charlotte, 10, 24, 25

QUEBODEAU

Azelie, 29, 30

Emerand, 24

Emerante, 24

Francois, 23

Hippolite, 23

Jean Baptiste, 23

Josue, 23

Marie Audele, 10, 24, 25

Marie Catherine, 21, 23, 80

Toussaint Jr., 23

Virgile, 23

RADOVIC

Ivan, 221, 284

Marko Simun, 284

RAINS

Albert Spencer III, 223, 285

Jaelyn Noelani, 332

Jared Michael, 285, 332

Kiele Elizabeth, 332

Lucas Spencer, 285

RAND

Mary, 20, 77

REED

Alice, 69

Catherine, 15, 35

Celestine, 44

Christine DeAun, 281

Dewey, 108, 161

Eliza, 119, 184

Eva, 122, 187

J. Roy, 161, 237

Jason Anthony, 281

Kenneth Layne, 237

Marguerite, 43

Max Elliot, 281

Michael Paul, 281

Parry Jane, 161, 237

Ronald Paul, 216, 281

Tammy, 209, 274

REEVES

Judy Ann, 218

REININGHAUS

John Henry, 248, 303

Susan Angelika, 303

RENFROW

Brucil, 114

RICARD

Bertha, 103, 150

RICHARD

Austin, 185

Joe, 214, 279

Marie Octavie, 71

Matilda, 71

Unknown, 44

Wayne, 276



Name Index

598

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

RICHARDSON

Charles Daniel, 197

Charles Ray "Rich", 127, 196

Christopher Neal, 197

Edward Quentin, 197

James David, 171

Jospeh Michael, 196

Stephen Ray, 196

RIGMAIDEN

Thomas Edward, 45

RIOBICHAUX

Bernard P., 241, 295

Bernard P. Jr., 295

Lauren Catherine, 295

Mary Catherine, 295

RITTER

Marie Magdeleine, 28

Nanette, 24

ROBIN

Brigitte Emilie, 29

Constance, 30

Coralie, 23

Emilie, 78

Jean Louis Jr., 29

ROSSIER

Frances Tennessee, 46

ROSTANT

Dakota Eva Rose, 306

Justin, 252, 306

Sierra Jessie, 306

Sydney Willow, 306

ROUGHMAN

Ellen, 14, 32

ROUSSEAU

Cheyenne, 234, 295

ROY

Celistine, 20, 59

Clara Dale, 275

Eugene, 68

Euphrasain Sr., 20, 68

Firmin, 68

Julienne, 19, 51

ROY

Phrozine, 15, 42, 47

ROZAS

Armas, 119, 182

Cora Mae, 183

Curry, 182

Drew, 136, 206

Ernestine, 88, 108

Genevieve "Genny", 158, 231

Gerard Paul, 270

Guy Patrick, 270, 324

Janet Claire, 270, 324

Kelly Marie, 324

Mary Beth, 270, 325

Patricia Ann, 206

Patrick, 206, 270

Ruth, 324

Victoria, 143, 210

RUEBSAMEN

Patricia Jean, 208, 273

RYDER

Ollie, 187

SALLIER

Izora Ezarah Marie, 71

SAMPOGNARO

Marilyn Denise, 232, 292

SAUCIER

Cindy, 238

Connie Marie, 238

John, 163, 238

John Norman, 238

Octavie, 102, 150

SAVANT

Brenda Lane, 260, 309

Rose, 120, 186

SAVOIE

Elisa, 53

Lisa Pierre, 53

Louise, 10, 23

SAVOY

Edgar, 81

Pierre, 53

SAVOYE

Pierre, 19, 53

SCHEXNAYDER

Baylor James, 319

Brooke Nicole, 316, 350

Camille Alise, 319

Davis Augustus "Dave" Jr., 189, 260

Elaine Marie, 262, 314

Kenneth Augustus, 261

Lydsey Nacole, 318, 351

Mark Lindsey, 262, 318

McKenzie Lea, 319

Olivia Claire, 319

Paul Maurice, 262, 317

Stephen Michael, 262, 316

Stuart Paul, 318, 350

Trent Davis, 319

Turk, 350

SCHMITZ

Adam John, 272

Jeffrey Michael, 272

Jim, 207, 272

SCHULAR

John Jacob, 102

SCOBEY

Charlotte Lorraine, 229, 290

SELLERS

Krabben, 160, 236

SENECA

Anthony Mitchell, 291

Claire Elizabeth, 291

Ernest Gerard, 230, 291

SENSAT

Ives Francois, 39

Yves, 40

SHIPP

Christopher Lindsey, 310

Christopher Seth, 342

Cody James, 339

Daniel James, 309, 338

Ellis Blake, 342

Heather Lynn, 309, 342



Name Index

599

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

SHIPP

Hope Laine, 309, 340

James Blake, 189, 260

James Blake Jr., 260, 309

Juliana, 260, 313

Kevin Wayne, 309, 341

Lauren Faith, 342

Logan Je'Ne', 339

Martha Elaine, 260, 310

Paula Marie, 260, 310

Rosemary, 260, 313

Susan Lia, 260, 312

SILVERBERG

Jane, 190, 265

SIMON

Maria, 241, 296

SITTIG

Josephine, 49

SMITH

Haley Marie, 334

Kenneth, 216, 282

Krisiti Nicole, 267, 323

Linsey Marie, 334

Mervin Scott, 291, 334

Pamela, 244, 296

SNEE

Jack, 220

SOILEAU

Allison Rene', 348

Annociale Marie, 97, 131

Benoit (PVT), Jr., 146, 218

Bert, 203

Betty Lee, 203

Brian, 267

Clarence, 133

Daniel, 195

Deanna, 203

Deanna Joy, 131, 202

Dimonne, 284

Dody, 284

Dovic, 131

Edovick "Dovick", 131, 203

SOILEAU

Emma Marie, 97, 132

Essie, 131

Frances, 133

James Chad, 313, 347

Joseph, 97, 133

Juanita, 219, 282

Kayra Michelle, 267, 323

Landry, 65, 84, 96

Mabile, 133

Michael Chad, 320

Monique "Nicky", 268

Onezia, 97, 132

Richard, 219, 284

Theodore Jr., 203, 268

Theodore T., 131, 203

Theogene, 96, 133

Theophile, 72, 97, 131

Todd David, 268

Ulysse, 68

SONNIER

Andrew Cris, 278

Anna, 145, 214

Bernice, 146, 218

Brenda Marie, 216, 280

Bridget Lynn, 281, 329

Celestine, 35

Clemence, 80

Deborah Ann, 216, 281

Dora Vena, 112, 166

Evena  Elvina, 89, 115

Ezola, 145, 215

Felicite, 49

Gene Carlit, 214, 278

Gwen, 219, 284

Homer, 145, 213

Jeanne Renee, 278

Jennifer, 219, 284

Justin Leon, 281

Kathleen Jeannetta, 214, 278

Leonard Dale, 216, 281

Littell Joseph, 145, 213

SONNIER

Lorena, 213, 276

Marie Mergene, 145, 217

Maureen Renee, 216, 282

Milton J., 146, 219

Murphy Joseph, 145, 216

Nanette Nicole, 279

Onest, 100, 144

Rozena Miller, 146, 217

Salime "Alcide", 101, 146

Tanner Quin, 329

Theresa Ruth, 213, 277

SOURE

Patit, 70

STANFIELD

Destiny, 312, 346

STELLY

Adelaide, 26

Adelayde, 25

Adelphine, 29

Alexis, 10

Antoine, 30

Azelie, 29

Boy, 25

Caliste, 23, 30

Carmelite, 26

Charles, 25

Dennis, 25

Edmond George, 26

Emelite George, 26

Eremise, 24

Eugene, 30

Eugene Theogene, 25

Francois, 29

Francois Xavier, 26

George, 10, 24, 26

Jacque Jean George, 8, 10

Jacques, 25

Jacques Jean George Jr., 10, 24

Jean Baptiste Jr., 11, 29

Jean Michael, 10

Jean Pierre Jr., 27



Name Index

600

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

STELLY

Jean Pierre Sr., 10, 26

Jerome, 29

Josephine, 26

Julie, 25, 26

Julien, 29

Leufroy, 26

Lise, 29

Louis, 25, 26

Magdeleine, 11, 29

Marianne, 10, 27

Marie Azelie, 26

Marie Barbe, 25

Marie Edvige, 27

Marie Jeane, 11, 28

Marie Louise, 10, 27

Marie Theotiste, 26

Michel George, 10, 26

Susan, 277, 326

Terence, 24

Treville, 26

Zenon, 27

STEPHENS

Brianna, 350

Kassiel Elaine, 350

Lilianne Mary, 350

Tyler Joseph, 260, 313

Tyler Joseph II, 313, 349

STURLESE

Beatrice, 76

Josephine Angeline, 75

Nicol E., 76

SUIRE

Brenda, 220

Charles, 220

Oran, 220

Oris, 150, 220

SUMMERS

Annie Laura, 34

Nancy Rebecca, 31

SWEENEY

George Columbus Carter (Dr.), 75

SWEENEY

Jerry, 238

TATE

Armise, 116, 178

Gary, 160, 236

Jacob Boyd, 236

Jason Lyle, 236

Leah Renee, 236

Mary Paulette, 236

TAYLOR

Aimee, 26

Elizabeth, 53

Irene, 19, 52

Jean Baptiste, 49

Louise (Elise) Marie, 19, 48

Polastron, 53

Susanne, 10, 26

TELLER

Irene, 19, 59

Louise, 8, 15

TEMPLET

Paul Florestin, 32

THAISON

Anne Marie, 11, 30

Charlotte, 11

Jean, 8, 11

Jean Jr., 11

Marie Magdelaine, 11

THEIGEN

Anne Marie Thaison \, 7

THERIOT

Adolph, 76

Albert, 76

THEVENOT

Anna Leigh, 315

THIBODEAUX

Holly Renee, 292, 334

Lillian, 212

Marie Azelie, 80

Ozeia, 42

Robert Lee, 231, 292

THOMAS

Beau Charles, 304

Corey Edward, 304

George W., 127

Jackie, 248, 304

THOMASON

Charles Milton, 277, 328

Charlie, 328

Chrystal, 328

Donald Glenn, 277, 327

Kattie, 327

Megan, 327

Victoria, 328

TITARD

John Clayton, 116, 180

Sandra Ann, 181

TRAHAN

Bobby Ray, 279, 329

Cedalise, 37

David Wayne, 329

Ellen, 57

Gerald Wayne, 329

James Earl, 279

Marie Emelia, 38

Patricia Ann, 329

Pelagie, 27

Stephanie, 44

Steven John, 329

TROHA

?, 168

Edward Jr., 215, 279

Edward Sr., 145, 215

Ernestine Anna, 215, 279

TURK

Pamela, 318, 350

UNKNOWN

(No Given Name), 14, 231, 279, 292,

328, 329

Faith, 275

Gina, 197

Kristi, 308

Leonora, 50



Name Index

601

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

UNKNOWN

Lou Ella, 217

Marceline, 50

Marguerite, 68

Marion, 220

Sandie, 209

Stella, 209, 274

Tamara, 209, 274

Vicky, 220

VANCE

Caitlin, 314, 350

VANETTEN

Amelie Rose, 350

Mike, 316, 350

Stella, 350

VEILLON

Abby Gale, 320

Ainsley, 320

Alide Fontenot, 65, 84, 96

Aliese Marie, 320

Amie Louise, 319, 351

Barbara Elaine, 189, 260

Beverly Rita, 189, 259

Charles Lindsey, 189, 263

Chelsea Marie, 320

Erin Kay, 320

Eusline, 123

Hunter, 320

Jessica Laine, 319

John Lindsey, 320

Jordy Kyle, 320

Kyle Jerome, 263, 319

Lindsey, 124, 189

Madison, 320

Mae, 121, 186

Maisie, 182

Marcus Todd, 319

Michael Kent, 189, 263

Michael Kent II, 264, 320

Monica Lynn, 263, 320

Robert Grant, 264, 320

Ross Anthony, 319

VEILLON

Sheila Jane, 231, 291

Timothy, 263

Todd Anthony, 263, 319

Wendy Kay, 263, 320

VELTIN

Kingsley, 160, 235

VENABLE

Azema, 36

Jean Olivier, 79

Louise, 78

VERONIE

Vergie Marie, 169, 239

VERRETTE

Grace, 153, 224

VIDRINE

Anata, 93, 124

Ashley Kay, 289

Atile, 97, 133

Barton Scott, 299

Clarence Jr, 245, 297

Glenda, 191, 267

Ida (Edith), 118, 182

Kristine Karla, 298, 334

Lelia, 95, 128

Lori Lin, 298

Unknown, 182

VIGE

Laurestine, 46

VIGO

Angelo, 52

VILLARS

Andre Joseph, 198

Catherine Elaine, 198

Ellen Frances, 198

Justin Chalmette, 198

Lorraine Elizabeth, 197

Richard Jude, 198

Robert Joseph, 127, 197

Robert Matthew, 198

Theresa Dubreuil, 198

VINCENT

Abigail Elizabeth, 33

Robert, 220

WAGNER

Charla Gail, 230, 291

WALKER

David Remington, 336

Steven, 304, 336

Tabitha Rose, 336

Tristan Wayne, 336

WALLACE

Misti Michelle, 273

Wendy Theresa, 273, 325

WARDLAW

Amy Lynn, 285, 332

WELCH

Virgle J., 179

WHITE

Bernie Willaim III, 255

Bernie William Jr., 178, 255

Bradley David, 255

WHITNEY

Alexandra Marie, 321

Michelle Genevieve, 321

Thomas Edward, 264, 321

WILLIAMS

Susan Quincy, 285

WILSON

Doris J., 170

George, 114

James E., 114, 170

WINDFREY

Wendy, 244, 296

WINN

Mammie Christine, 112, 163

WITTLER

Megan, 309

Michael, 256, 309

Michelle Wittler, 309

WOOD

Lena, 115, 175



Name Index

602

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 11 Nov 2021

YOUNG

Amanda Renee', 285

Dillard, 136, 206

Euna, 108, 161

Frances, 120

Hamilton Joseph Jr., 224, 285

Nedra Marie, 206, 270

Oliva, 40

Zachery "Zak", 89

ZIMMERMAN

Diane, 207, 272

ZIPP

Cecilia Mary, 127, 200


